DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-964595

\$40.00

Pgs=3

03/31/2021 12:05 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN No.: 1318-15-611-009

Escrow No.: 21013329-DR

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada 896 W Nye Ln, Ste 104 Carson City, NV 89703

When Recorded Return to: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada 896 W Nye Ln, Ste 104 Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements to: Steven Bird and Michelle Bird 1450 N. San Marcos Rd. Santa Barbara, CA 93111

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

(Title of Document)

Re-recording GBS recorded on 3/30/2021 as Document No. 2021-964501 to reflect the correct RPTT amount on Deed and to correct vesting

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

	, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for
recording does not	contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)
1)(1)	t contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Title Assistant

TITLE

Roseanne Cusumano Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-964501

RPTT:\$4192.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$4,232.50 Pgs=2 03/30/2021 01:51 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-15-611-009 4192.50
R.P.T.T.: \$4075,00

Escrow No.: 21013329-DR When Recorded Return To: Steven Bird and Michelle Bird 1450 N. San Marcos Rd. Santa Barbara, CA 93111

Mail Tax Statements to: Steven Bird and Michelle Bird 1450 N. San Marcos Rd. Santa Barbara, CA 93111

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Pliny L. Olivier, an unmarried man, who acquired title as Pliny L. Olivier

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Steven Bird and Michelle Bird, husband and wife as Joint tenants

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 35, in Block B of Round Hill Village, Unit No. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on April 25, 1966, as Document No. 31837.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-15-611-009

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 210133	29-DR
Dated this lot day of March , 2	2021.	
Pliny L. Olivier √		\ \
STATE OF NEVADA		
COUNTY OF Ston		_ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Olivier.	_ day of	, 20 <u>~</u> , by Pliny
Notary Public		
COMMISSION OF THE		
	Dated this	Dated this

•

DECLAR	DF NEVADA K ATION OF VA essor Parcel Nur					Λ	
b)	essor Parcel Nur 3 8 - 5 - 6	-09'					\
d)	(D		_				1
	e of Property:	10 M 0-1 F	D:-!	FOR R	ECORDER'S OPT	TIONAL USE C	NLY
· —	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b)	Residence	Docume	ent/Instrument No	\ <u>.</u>	\
<i>,</i> —	Apt. Bldg.	f)	nd'l	Book		Page	\
·	Agricultural	h)			Recording:	. ago	1
	Other:			l			_
				Notes:	Doc#964501		
3. a. T	otal Value/Sale F	Price of Property:			_\$1,075	,000.00	7
b. D	eed in Lieu of Fo	oreclosure Only (valu	e of property)	_	\$		
	ransfer Tax Valu				\$1,075,	000.00	
d. R	teal Property Tra	nsfer Tax Due:			_\$ 710	97.50	
4. IF E	XEMPTION CLA	IMED:		h.)]		
		mption, per NRS 375			//_		
b. E	Explain Reasoที่ใ	or Exemption: to sho	ow correct valu	e on Dee	ed and declaration	n see doc no 96	<u> 3450 </u>
5. Part	ial Interest: Perd	centage Being Transf	erred: <u>100</u>		<u>//</u>		
375.110	that the informa	and acknowledges, ation provided is colon on if called upon to	rrect to the be	est of th	eir information a	nd belief, and	can be
parties ag	gree the disallow	ance of any claimed	d exemption, o	r other c	letermination of a	additional tax of	lue, may
result in a	penalty of 10%	of the tax due plus in	iterest at 1% p	er month	. Pursuant to Ni	RS 375.030, th	e Buyer
		y and severally liabl	e for any add	tional ar	- N)	leard
Signatur	6: <u>(1) (</u>			-	Capacity:	Grantor 9	TURK
Signatur	e				Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER	(GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUS	FR (GR	ANTEE) INFORM	IATION	
<u>OLLLEN</u>	(REQUIRED)	CHINATION	<u> </u>		(REQUIRED)		
Duint Na			Deix	t Name:	Steven Bird		
	me: Pliny Olivie	n Marcos Rd.		ress:	1450 N. San Ma	rcos Rd	
Address City:	Santa Barb		Add	7	Santa Barbara	icos iva.	
State:	CA CA	Zip: 93111	Stat		CA	Zip: 93111	
		QUESTING RECOR					
Print Na	me: First Cen	tennial Title Compan	v of Nevada	Esc. #:	21013329-DR		
Address		ye Ln, Ste 104	<u>,</u>				
City	Carson C		tate: NV	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED